All financial assets and financial liabilities of the Group are recorded at amortized cost, except for:

investments in equity instruments at fair value through other comprehensive income, as they are listed in
an active market and are evaluated according to level one (share price on the reporting date).

13. COMPARATIVE FIGURES

The Group has amended its share of the results of the investee associate’s and related balances in the
interim condensed consolidated financial statements for the three months ended 30 September 2023 after
obtaining the associate financial statements for the three and nine months period ended 30 September 2023

FITAIHI HOLDING GROUP COMPANY
(A SAUDI JOINT STOCK COMPANY)

NOTES TO INTERIM CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

FOR THE NINE-MONTH PERIODS ENDED 30 SEPTEMBER 2024

(EXPRESSED IN SAUDI RIYALS)

15

13. COMPARATIVE FIGURES (Continued)

Statement of profit or loss and other comprehensive income for the three months ended 30 September 2023.

Balance
before

 adjustment

Adjustment

 Balance
after

 adjustment

Group’s share of the business results of associate company

1,955,261  1,782,887  3,738,148

Net loss for the period

(2,430,502 )   1,782,887  (647,615 )

Other comprehensive income items:

Group's share of losses in fair value through other
comprehensive income of the associate company

(24,333 )   (2,962 )   (27,295 )

Group’s share of profit / (loss) for revaluation investment
in equity at fair value through other comprehensive in-
come in associate company

3,984,554  (854,841 )   3,129,713

Total other comprehensive income for the period 5,566,693  (857,803 )   4,708,890

Total comprehensive income for the period 3,136,191  925,084  4,061,275

Basic and diluted earnings per share of net profit (0,009 )   0,007  (0,002 )

14. RECLASSIFICATION

Certain comparative figures have been reclassified to conform to the current period's presentation.

15. IMPORTANT EVENTS DURING THE PERIOD
On March 6, 2024, with the aim of achieving stability in the exchange market and eliminating the gap
between the official and parallel market exchange rates, the Central Bank of Egypt took a decision to allow
the exchange rate of the Egyptian pound specifically according to market mechanisms. This step comes in
response to the economic challenges that the Arab Republic of Egypt has recently faced, which were